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Application for Exception to Rule
1 (a) of Order No. R-128-C for
Non-Standard Proration Unlt
Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool

San Juan County, ‘New Mexico

Gentlemen:

El Paso Natural Gas Company hereby submits its application for adminis-
trative apprBVET“‘T'E'ESE'E?EFEE?Eﬂgroration unit consisting of All (Lots 1, 2,
3, 4, S/2 §/2) of Fractional Sectlon 9, Township 32 North, Range 10 West, San
Juan County, New Mexico, and in support “thereof states the following facts:

1. The Brown #1 Well, located 990’ from the South line
and 9907 fyom the West line of Section 9, “Township 32 _
Nofzﬁibganrgmlqhﬂ;st was completed as a gas well

froﬁ the Mesaverde Formation on November 23, 1956.

2. That the proposed non-standard gas proration unit con-
sists of 3@3;§O-acres which are contiguous quarter-
quarter sections and lots.

3. That,the proposed non-standard gas proration unit lies
wholly within a single government section.

4. That the proposed non-standard gas proration unit may
reasonably be- presumed to be productive of gas.

5. That the entire fractional Section 9. Township 32
North, Ranmge 10 West, is dedicated to this well
and that all operators -owning interests in acreage
offsetting the non-standard proration unit are notified
by registered mail of thlS proposed non- standard gas
proration unit,
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Therefore, E1 Paso Natural Gas Company requests that under the provision
of Rule 1 (b) of Order No. R-128-C, the Secretary of the Commission grant ex- '

ception to Rule 1 (a) without Notice and.Hearing, and approve the subject non-
standard gas proration unit.

Respectfully submitted,

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

o (R L ool

R. L. Hamblin, Manager
lLease Department

RLH:RDJ:nb

A copy of this application is being
sent by registered mail, return
receipt requested, to the attached
1ist of owners. '



A copy of the foregoing application for non-standard gas proration’unit on the

Brown #1 Well was forwarded by registered mail, return receipt requested, to each of
the following listed parties: '

The Carter 0il Company
Post Office Box 120
Denver 1, Colorado

Standérd 0il Company 0] 7;/9(/

Post Office Box 124¢
Houston 1, Texas

Pacific Northwest Pipeline Corp.
Post Office Box 1526
Salt Lake City, Utah



THE STATE OF TEXAS

¥2{ o =t

COUNTY OF EL PASO

R, L, HAMBLIN, being first duly sworn, hereby states that he is Manager

of the Lease Department for El Paso Natural Gas Company, the Applicant in the

- foregoing application; that he has executed said application on behalf of El Paso
Natural Gas Company; that he has read said application, and to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, all statements of fact therein contained are
rue and correct; that a copy of this application was duly deposited on Zcz:k,

: » 1967, in the United States post office as registered
ail, with a charges prepaid, addressed to the parties shown on the attached
sheet of this application,

R. L. HamBlin
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by the said R. L. HAMBLIN this ‘?7CZ/
day of , 19 &7, to certify which witness my hand and
seal of office, _
ngr7da%az¢- @:Zi/ #4£14L§“11_/

My Commission expires: Notary Public #n and for El Paso

County, State of Texas
MARY T. SAXON

‘Notary Pubtic, in and for El Paso County, Texas

My Commission Expires June 1, 18567
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LAND COMMISSIONER, MURRAY.E.

STATE GEOLOGIST. A.L. PORTER JR.
MEMBER

SECRETARY DIRECTOR

X xBoxx &3
Aztec, New Mexico

120 East Chaco
January 22, 1957

Mr. Warren Mankin
0il Conservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Warren:

I have checked out the applications which you sent
regarding NWU Orders 191 through 195 and they all
appear to be okay from this end.

Yours very truly
Emery eld

SupervisorY District #3

ECA:zks



